UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By:

Wl
S (T

1800 Tapo Canyon Road :

Simi Valley, CA 93063 Doc#: 1431817040 Fee: $40.00
800-444-4302 RHSP Fee:$9.00 RPRF Fee: $1.00
When recorded mail to: Karen A.Yatbrough

CoreLogic Gaook County Recorder of Deeds

Mait Stop: ASGN Date: 11/14/2014 01:43 PM Pg: 101 2
1 CoreLogic Drive

tlake, TX 762

Wes 6262-9823

MR
A1I<.'h'_

DoclD#  7342266968818733

Tax ID: 25-02-212-032-0000

Property Address:

9636 S Sangamon Streeu

Chicago, 1L 60643-1546

ILOV2-AM 30524309  10/29/2014 GCARRIB This space for Recorder's use

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE
For Value Received, the undersigned holder ¢i aMortgage (herein “Assignor™) whose address is 1800 TAPO
CANYON ROAD, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93005 do:s hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LL( whose address is 1610 E, ANDREW PL. SUITE B150,
SANTA ANA, CA 92705 all beneficial interest under thar cortain Mortgage described below together with the
note(s) and obligations therein described and the money due and to become due thereon with interest and all rights
accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage,

Beneficiary: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC RECiSTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS
NOMINEE FOR TAYLOR, BEAN & ’#TIITAKER MORTGAGE CORP., ITS
SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Borrower(s): EZRINA L TAYLOR AND LILLIE J BRADLEY

Date of Mortgage: 4/10/2009 Original Loan Amount: $126,414.00

Recorded in Cook County, IL on: 5/13/2009, book N/A, page N/A and instrument nuuiber 0913335001

Property Legal Description:

THE SOUTH 13 FEET OF LOT 7, LOT 8 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 23 FEET) IN BLOC 30 "N HALSTED
STREET ADDITION WASHINGTON HEIGHTS IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 8,7 OWNSHIP 37
NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCGK COUNTY, ¥L)<¥ OIS,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Mortgage to be executed on

. NOV 03 20

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY
MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP,
FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING
LP

,,,,,,,



1431817040 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of California
County of Ventura

On NUV U 3 ZUM before me, Marivel Castro , Notary Public, personally
appeared Luis Roldan » who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s}, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(&

Notary Public: " Marlvel Castro (Seal)
My Commission Expires:  =xp. June 26, 2018

MARIVEL CASTRO
5\ COMM.# 2072736 =
SRI™ NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORMIA &
79 VENTURAGOUNTY =
My Comm. Expirge Jung 25, 8018

DociD# 7342266968818733



