UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2030920306 Fee: $98.00
Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds )
Date: 11/04/2020 11:47 AM Pg: 10f2

FULL RELEASE OF LIEN
FRATARED BY THE VILLAGE OF OAK LAWN

The Village of Oak Lawn, of Cook County, Iilinois a Municipal Corporation,
Acknowledges the receipt of ONE THOUSAND SEVENTY-THREE DOLLARS
AND 18/100 ($1,073.18) in full ~n final satisfaction of its lien and by these premises
does hereby release and quit clainito-the owners of the following deseribed lot, its lien
rights pursuant to Notice of Liens rercrded as Documents Numbers 1808246163,
1909846100 with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois. |

PROPER Y
LOT 248 IN EAGLE RIDGE SUBDIVISION PHASE 5 BEING A SUBDIVISION OF
PART OF THE SOUTHWEST ¥ OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE
13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN.COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

P.LN. 24-16-301-042-0000

COMMON ADDRESS: 5229 W 108™ PLACE, OAK LAWN, ILLINGTS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this full and final Release of Lien is executed by the Village
of OQak Lawn Director of Finance.
- 21°" Day of _JUNE, 2019,

BY: Precda
Brian J. Hamgan D&e’c/td? o&“ Finfhce, VILLAGE OF OAK LAWN



2030920306 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILL.INAIS)
- )SS
COOK COUNTY )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Fubiic in and for the County & State aforesaid,

DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Bian Hanigan, personally known to me to be the Director
for the Department of Finance c¢f D2k Lawn, a municipal corporation & Personally
known to me to be the same person wiiose name appeared before me this day in person &
acknowledged that as such Director as the free & voluntary act & deed of said Village,
for the uses & purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal this_21°T of JUNE, 2019,

o

/ %’/&%ﬁ%ﬁéf

NOTARY,;P’UBLI

LINDSAY A HEILIG
- Official Seal
Notary Public - State ofiliinojs

My Commission Expires Jan 19, 2021




